the value of that portion of the Funds’ assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than their
functional currencies. The Funds’ Investment Manager may, but is not obliged to, mitigate this risk
by using financial instruments. The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Funds’
currency exposures.

The tables below disclose the Funds’ exposures to foreign currencies at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As 31 December 2020, had the EUR and USD strengthened by 5% in relation
to the Funds for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts
shown below. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 30 June 2020.

Fairtree Global Flexible Income Plus Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency EUR  EUR  EUR   EUR

31 December 2020

EUR 7,682,938  33,326,667  41,009,605  N/A  -

USD 922,802  8,421,321  9,344,123  5%  467,206

Other 363,301  1,679,801  2,043,102  5%  102,155

Total 8,969,041  43,427,789  52,396,830   569,361

30 June 2020

EUR 9,262,159  27,589,889  36,852,048  N/A  -

USD 1,128,909  7,107,802  8,236,711  5%  411,836

Other 293,513  1,439,810  1,733,323  5%  86,666

Total 10,684,581  36,137,501  46,822,082   498,502

Fairtree Global Listed Real Estate Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2020

USD 174,878  10,360,209  10,535,087  N/A  -

EUR 4,563  1,764,487  1,769,050  5%  88,453

GBP -  1,008,170  1,008,170  5%  50,409

JPY 1,927  1,947,166  1,949,093  5%  97,455

SGD -  1,038,031  1,038,031  5%  51,902

Other 6,922  1,601,465  1,608,387  5%  80,420

Total 188,290  17,719,528  17,907,818   368,639

Fairtree Global Flexible Income Plus Fund and Fairtree Global Listed Real
Estate Fund, sub-funds of Prescient Global Funds ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

26

15 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

Fairtree Global Listed Real Estate Fund (continued)

30 June 2020

USD 388,021  8,323,401  8,711,422  N/A  -

GBP -  771,719  771,719  5%  38,586

HKD -  893,673  893,673  5%  44,684

JPY 3,737  1,713,000  1,716,737  5%  85,837

SGD -  834,333  834,333  5%  41,717